Introduction (cont'd)

The Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements may not be indicative
of the actual results of the combined companies.

The accompanying Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be
read in connection with the historical financial statements of the Company and
Westerra.

Assure Energy, Inc. and its subsidiaries intend to continue to develop oil and
gas properties.

   17

   Assure Energy, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   F/K/A Inventoy.com, Inc.

ASSURE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
March 31, 2002
(In United States Dollars)

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 8-K/A

14

   ASSURE
   ENERGY, INC.
   AND   WESTERRA
   SUBSIDIARIES   2000 INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS

CURRENT
 Cash   $  122,543   $   9,064   $ 1,431,300   $1,562,907
 Advances receivable   268,988   --   268,988
 Accounts receivable   --   18,072   18,072
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   8,664   27,309   35,973
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
   400,195   54,445   1,431,300   1,885,940
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
FIXED ASSETS
 Oil & Gas Properties   1,887,435   1,692,398   581,102   4,160,935
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
 TOTAL ASSETS   $2,287,630   $ 1,746,843   $ 2,012,402   $6,046,875
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $  152,356   $   36,551   $  188,907
 Advances payable   18,776   --   18,776
 Business purchase payable   225,000   225,000
 Loans payable   2,432   --   2,432
 Note payable   100,000   --   100,000
 Property acquisition loan payable   --   1,689,260   (1,689,260)   --
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
   273,564   1,725,811   (1,464,260)   535,115
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
PROVISION FOR SITE RESTORATION   --   9,194   9,194
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
TOTAL LIABILITIES   273,564   1,735,005   (1,464,260)   544,309
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (1)   2,014,066   11,838   3,476,662   5,502,566
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ----------
 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
 SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $2,287,630   $ 1,746,843   $ 2,012,402   $6,046,875
   ==========   ===========   ===========   ==========

(1) Includes the effect of Other Comprehensive Income items in the form of
foreign exchange gains of $7,192 and $63,733, for the Three Months Ended March
31, 2002 and the Year Ended December 31, 2001, respectively. See notes to
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   18

   Assure Energy, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   F/K/A Inventoy.com, Inc.

ASSURE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Unaudited Pro Forma For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002
(In United States Dollars)

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 8-K/A

15

   ASSURE
   ENERGY, INC.
   AND   WESTERRA
   SUBSIDIARIES (2)   2000 INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ----------------   --------   -----------   ----------

   REVENUE
   Oil and Gas revenue   $75,499   $242,231   $317,730
   Other   107   -   107
   ---------   --------   ----------
   Total Revenue   75,606   242,231   317,837
   ---------   --------   ----------
   EXPENSES
   Production expenses   33,921   93,017   126,938
   Royalties   9,056   60,688   69,744
   Depreciation, Depletion and
   site restoration   23,991   35,972   17,057   77,020
   Interest   -   76,953   76,953
   General, administrative and
   other   110,909   21,397   132,306
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   177,877   288,027   17,057   482,961
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------
   NET LOSS   ($102,271)   ($45,796)   ($17,057)   ($165,124)
   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

   NET LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC   ($0.007)(3)
   ==========
   WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES USED IN THE
   CALCULATION OF NET LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC   24,523,962
   ==========

(2) Includes Assure Energy, Inc. (f/k/a Inventoy.com and Assure Oil & Gas (f/k/a
1444232 Ontario Inc.)

(3) Based on Net Loss reduced further by cumulative preferred stock dividends of
$14,438. See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements.

   19

   Assure Energy, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   F/K/A Inventoy.com, Inc.

ASSURE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Unaudited Pro Forma For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
(In United States Dollars)

Edgar Filing: ASSURE ENERGY INC - Form 8-K/A

16

   ASSURE
   ENERGY, INC.
   AND   WESTERRA
   SUBSIDIARIES (2)   2000 INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ----------------   ---------   ------------   ---------

REVENUE
  Oil and Gas revenue   $  38,837   $ 357,996   $   -   $ 396,833
  Other   1,158   --   1,158
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total Revenue   39,995   357,996   --   397,991
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

EXPENSES
  Production expenses   35,286   106,133   141,419
  Royalties   --   81,972   81,972
  Revaluation of oil and gas properties   89,527   --
  Depreciation, Depletion and site
   restoration   50,701   79,900   26,704   157,305
  Interest   --   85,692   85,692
  General, administrative and other   64,412   16,733   6,500   87,645
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   239,926   370,430   33,204   643,560
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
NET LOSS   ($199,931)   ($ 12,434)   ($ 33,204)   ($245,569)
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

   NET LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC   ($0.011)(3)
   ==========
   WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES USED IN THE
   CALCULATION OF NET LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC   24,513,841
   ==========

(2) Includes Assure Energy, Inc. (f/k/a Inventoy.com and Assure Oil & Gas (f/k/a